PRESS RELEASE



LÍNEA DIRECTA ASEGURADORA APPROVES THE PAYMENT OF A THIRD INTERIM DIVIDEND OF 0.023 EUROS GROSS PER SHARE

- The dividend will be paid in cash on 23 December.
- The deadline for trading Línea Directa Aseguradora (LDA) shares entitling shareholders to this dividend payment will be 20 December.
- Under this latest dividend, a total of 25.3 million euros will be delivered to shareholders against the insurer's earnings for the third quarter, thus maintaining a pay-out ratio of 90%.
- The annualised dividend yield is 6.02%, based on the listed share price at close of trading on 13 December 2021.

Madrid, 13 December 2021. At its meeting on 13 December 2021, the Board of Directors of Línea Directa Aseguradora agreed on a gross cash payment of 0.023 euros per share as the third interim dividend for the 2021 fiscal year earnings, which represents a total of 25.3 million euros. The dividend will be paid in cash on 23 December.

The ex-dividend trading date (ex-date) for Línea Directa Aseguradora shares will be 21 December. Therefore, the last day of trading of the Company's shares with a right to receive the dividend (last-trading date) will be 20 December. On 22 December, the registered shareholders who will receive the dividend will be determined (record date).

With this dividend payment, Línea Directa Aseguradora will distribute a pay-out ratio of 90% against the third quarter, the same percentage of earnings distributed in July and October as the first and the second interim dividend for 2021. This brings the annualised dividend yield to 6.02%, based on the share price at close of trading on 13 December 2021.

About Línea Directa Aseguradora

Línea Directa Aseguradora is Spain's fifth largest auto insurer, specialising in direct sales of insurance for cars, motorbikes, businesses, the self-employed, and homeowners. Línea Directa ranks among the 100 Spanish companies with the best reputation, according to the MERCO Companies ranking. In 2017, it joined the health insurance sector with a new brand built on digitisation and rewards for policyholders.

For more information: https://lineadirectaaseguradora.com

Santiago Velázquez – 682 196 953 santiago.velazquez@lineadirecta.es

Moncho Veloso – 660 124 101 moncho.veloso@lineadirecta.es

Follow us on:









